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There is something for everyone at DPL. In recognition of  the importance
of  technology, we offer laptops and hotspots that may be checked-out,
access to 900 computers, free Wi-Fi, free computer classes, and support
for online job searches. For Detroit’s children and teens, we are committed
to providing engaging opportunities that encourage and enhance literacy.
From Summer Reading to 1,000 Books Before Kindergarten to story hours,
we always pursue opportunities that will encourage young people to
develop a lifelong love of  reading. Adults will always find a wide range of
services and programs, including free tax preparation service, book clubs,
author talks, musical performances, and art exhibits, designed for their
recreation and growth.  
                          

Our creative, dedicated and skilled staff  is passionate about providing
services and programs that meet the learning and informational needs of
all Detroiters. Every day we strive to make the Detroit Public Library a vital,
valued and vibrant part of  neighborhoods throughout the city of  Detroit. 
Again, thank you for your unwavering support! 
 
 
Jo Anne G. Mondowney  
Executive Director 

“Drop the mic moments” seldom happen
very often! The Detroit Public Library
experienced such a moment on August 6,
2024, when 85.8% of  Detroit voters who
went to the polls, and said “yes” to renewing
our 10-year millage. Without question, this
was an overwhelming validation and
testament to the many valuable, vital, and
vibrant services and programs we have
provided over the past ten years. 
 

FROM THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

We are pleased to highlight a number of  activities, events and initiatives
during the past two years that demonstrate our commitment to
continuously enlighten and empower Detroiters by providing diverse and
dynamic pathways to literacy and learning. Our financial statements
clearly demonstrate that we have been good stewards of  the funds
entrusted to us. Your generosity is greatly appreciated. 
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Valued, Vital, Vibrant
Library Millage

"The library is a place where there's no
limits. It's a playground for people who are
looking for more than they've been given."

jessica Care moore 
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Join a book club, attend an author
discussion, enjoy a concert and other
enrichment programs for all ages! 

2.5
MILLION

items include books, DVDs,
video games, vinyl records,
cookbooks, sheet music,
graphic novels and more! 

Take a computer class or get help
with your online job search with our...

Access our rich collection of online resources
like Ancestry.com, LinkedIn Learning Library,
Mergent Intellect or Weiss Financial Ratings. 

Download eBooks, audiobooks and even
magazines to your tablet or phone. Stream
popular movies, tv shows, documentaries
and even music using services Libby, Hoopla,
Kanopy. 

900 public computers
358 laptops to checkout
761 Wi-Fi hotspots



Lego andLego and
The Michigan Science CenterThe Michigan Science Center
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Midwest Invitational RodeoMidwest Invitational Rodeo  
and Juneteenthand Juneteenth
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Early Childhood LiteracyEarly Childhood Literacy
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Friends of DetroitFriends of Detroit  
Animal Care and ControlAnimal Care and Control  
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Educators NightEducators Night  
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Noel NightNoel Night
After a brief  hiatus due to the pandemic, Noel Night returned to the
Detroit Public Library in December 2023. Crowds streamed into Main
Library for an evening of  festive fun! The Detroit Youth Choir performed in
the packed auditorium, there was a puppet show in the Children’s Library,
as well as arts and crafts, music and dancing. The tradition continued in
2024 with a performance by the Renaissance High School Symphony
String Orchestra, a roller-skating musical performance of  “The Rainbow
Fish” from Dream Arts Co., plus ornament and jewelry making, and a
special visit from Santa Claus and the Grinch! 
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DPL Galleria at Main Library
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Desiree Kelly returned to the Detroit Public
Library in December 2023 with a brand-
new exhibit of  portraits in “Encore.”

“The Color of  Sci-Fi” curated by DMJ Studio
now in its second year, is a group exhibit
celebrating people of  color in science fiction. 

The Federal Home Loan
Bank of  Indianapolis
presented “The Original
Americans: A Native
American Story in Art”
featuring Native American
artists from Michigan and
Indiana.



REVENUESREVENUES

SALARIES & WAGES - $11,582,434SALARIES & WAGES - $11,582,434

BENEFITS COSTS - $6,540,238BENEFITS COSTS - $6,540,238

OTHER - $17,654,417OTHER - $17,654,417

EXPENDITURESEXPENDITURES

Fiscal Year 2023Fiscal Year 2023
July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023
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INVESTMENT INCOME -INVESTMENT INCOME -    $1,967,534$1,967,534

$39,156,996$39,156,996
TOTALTOTAL

84.1%

4.7%

5%

TAXES - $32,947,392TAXES - $32,947,392  

INTERGOVERNMENTAL -INTERGOVERNMENTAL -    $1,857,718$1,857,718  

OTHER -OTHER -    $160,447 (0.4%)$160,447 (0.4%)

FINES & FORFEITS -FINES & FORFEITS -    $83,184$83,184    (0.2%)(0.2%)

OTHER FINANCINGOTHER FINANCING  

SOURCES:SOURCES:    $2,140,721$2,140,721  

5.5%

$35,777,089$35,777,089
TOTALTOTAL

32.4%

49.3%

18.3%
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EXPENDITURESEXPENDITURES

$40,536,122
TOTAL

4.5%

7.8%

SALARIES & WAGES - $12,649,378SALARIES & WAGES - $12,649,378

BENEFITS COSTS - $4,100,588BENEFITS COSTS - $4,100,588

OTHER - $14,342,795OTHER - $14,342,795

REVENUESREVENUES

$31,092,761
TOTAL

Fiscal Year 2024Fiscal Year 2024
July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024

INVESTMENT INCOME -INVESTMENT INCOME -    $3,154,967$3,154,967  

85.6%

TAXES - $34,709,186TAXES - $34,709,186

INTERGOVERNMENTAL -INTERGOVERNMENTAL -    $1,839,043$1,839,043  

OTHER -OTHER -    $93,693 (0.2%)$93,693 (0.2%)

FINES & FORFEITS -FINES & FORFEITS -    $303,412 (0.7%)$303,412 (0.7%)

OTHER FINANCINGOTHER FINANCING  

SOURCES:SOURCES:    $435,821 (1.1%)$435,821 (1.1%)

46.1%

40.7%

13.2%
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